KENDRIYA BHANDAR     
(CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES CONSUMER 
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD., NEW DELHI)

The list of constituencies indicating number of members therein and number of delegates to be returned therefrom:

	S.No.
	Const. No.
	Ministry/Department Name
	No. of Members
	Total Members  per Constituency
	No. of Delegates (Proposed)

	1.
	01/01
01/02
01/03
01/04
01/05
	DTC, Delhi Govt.,I.P.Bhavan
M/o Road Tpt. And Highways
Shipping Transport
Indian Road Construction Corpn. Ltd.(IRCC)
M/o Surface Transport

	675
61
14
6
2
	

758
	6

	2.
	02/01
02/02
02/03
02/04
02/05

	M/o Home Affairs, North Block,N.D
M/o Intelligence Bureau
Registrar General of India (RGI)
Delhi Police
BSF, CGO

	402
174
160
133
148


	

1017
	
7

	3.
	03/01
03/02
03/03
03/04

	M/o Finance, North Block, N.D.
Reserve Bank of India (RBI)
D/o Economics & Services
CAG


	514
244
255
25


	
1038
	7

	4.
	04/01
04/02
04/03
04/04
04/05
	M/o Railways,Rail Bhawan,N.D.
Lok Sabha Sectt.
Rajya Sabha Sectt.
Rashtrapati Bhawan
DCPW, CGO
	331
218
132
215
29
	
925
	7

	5.
	05/01
05/02
05/03
05/04
05/05
05/06
05/07
05/08
05/09
05/10
05/11
05/12


	M/o DOP&T,Lok Nayak Bhavan
Cabinet Sectt
CBI, CGO
M/o Civil Aviation
Airport Authority of India
Indian Airlines
MRTP
D/O OCEAN Development
Instrumentation Ltd.
Hindustan Insecticide 
Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT)
Staff Selection Commission (SSC)
	243
170
98
59
394
8
2
3
3
1
6
26
	



1013
	


7

	6.
	06/01
06/02
06/03
06/04
06/05
06/06
	M/o Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan
Directorate of Estates
Land & Development Office
Govt. of India Press
Delhi Development Authority (DDA)
NDMC



	152
248
14
173
42
141
	

770
	
6

	7.
	07/01

07/02
07/03
07/04
07/05
07/06
07/07
07/08
07/09
07/10
07/11
07/12
07/13
07/14
07/15
07/16
07/17

	M/o Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhavan, N.D.
Central Govt. Health Services(CGHS)
Directorate General of Health Services(DGHS)
Hospitals
All India Institute of Medical Sciences(AIIMS)
Lady Harding Medical College(LHMC)
ESI (Jhilmil)
National Institute of Child Development
Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital(RML)
IIT Hospital, Hauz Khas
Safdarjung Hospital
LNJP Hospital
Central Jail (Tihar)
Indian Red Cross
G.B.Pant Hospital
Union Public Service Commission(UPSC)
M/o MSME & SSI, Nirman Bhawan
	256

57
56
12
33
78
5
9
13
23
18
15
2
4
4
131
76
	






792
	




6

	8.
	08/01
08/02
08/04
	M/o Communication, Sanchar Bhawan
MTNL
D/o Posts

	300
473
264
	
1037
	
7

	9.
	09/01
09/02

	M/o Defence, Sena Bhavan
Air Head Quarter
	865
165

	
1030
	7

	10.
	10/01
10/02
10/03
10/04
10/05
10/06
10/07
10/08
	M/o Agriculture, Krishi Bhawan
ICAR
D/o Economics & Statistics & Cooperation
IARI, Pusa
Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS)
Mother Diary
Hindustan Vegetables
M/o Food Processing Industries 

	145
124
88
489
2
1
2
6
	

857
	6

	11.
	11/01
11/02
11/03
11/04
11/05
11/06
11/07
11/08
11/09
11/10
11/11
11/12
11/13
11/14
11/15
11/16
	M/o HRD, Shastri Bhawan
M/o Culture & Tourism 
Archeological Survey of India (ASI)
University Grant Commission (UGC)
CBSE, Preet Vihar
Central Schools
Lalit Kala Academy
National Archieves
Central Hindi Dte. RK Puram
Hotel Connaught Place
Delhi University 
NCERT
AIU (Universities)
IGNOU
D/o Education (Schools)
ITI
	311
70
98
7
10
1
4
3
4
4
203
102
12
3
62
10
	




904
	





7

	12.
	12/01
12/02
12/03
12/04
12/05
12/06
12/07
12/08
12/09
12/10
12/11
12/12
12/13
12/14
12/15
12/16
	M/o Labour, Shram Shakti Bhawan
Metrological Department,  
CSIR
Rural Electrification Corporation (REC) Ltd. 

M/o Non Conventional Energy, 
M/o Consumer Affairs, Food & P.D.
FCI
Central Warehousing Corporation 
M/o Rural Development
M/o Energy & Power
Central Electric Authority 
M/o Environment & Forest
M/o Electronics & Information Tech.
M/o of Information Technology
MCD
Parliament Sectt.
	201
48
11
9
2
80
24
1
28
85
34
65
27
78
213
14
	


920






	

7


	13.
	13/01
13/02
13/03
13/04
13/05
13/06
13/07
13/08
13/09
13/10
	M/o Commerce, Udyog Bhawan
M/o Industry, Udyog Bhawan
M/o Heavy Industry, Udyog Bhawan
M/o Steel, Udyog Bhawan
M/o Textile
Directorate General of Supply & Disposal 
MMTC
ITPO, Pragati Maidan
Army Head Quarter
Naval Head Quarter

	156
243
30
35
95
58
55
5
52
47
	


776
	

6

	14.
	14/01
14/02
14/03
14/04
14/05
14/06
14/07
14/08
14/09
14/10
14/11
14/12
14/13
14/14
14/15
14/16
14/17
14/18
14/19
14/20
14/21
14/22
14/23
	M/o I & B, Shastri Bhawan
All India Radio, Sansad Marg
Doordarshan, Mandi House
DAVP, Sansad Marg
PTI, Sansad Marg
PIB, Sansad Marg
M/o Youth Affairs & Sports
Law & Justice
Coal & Mines
M/o Chemical & Fertilizer,  
M/o Petroleum
Gas Authority of India, KG Marg
Supreme Court of India
High Court
Tis Hazari Court
Patiala House Court
M/o Social Justice, LNB
M/o Tribal Affairs 
Karkardooma Court
Saket Court
D/o Accounts (Postal)
P&T
D/o Postal (MMS)
	118
96
29
10
2
29
43
23
56
53
74
2
70
23
27
8
22
1
17
5
65
120
77
	






970
	




7


	15.
	15/01
15/02
15/03
15/04
15/05
	Delhi Administration, Delhi Sectt. 
D/o Education,Delhi Admn.
Govt. Schools
Delhi Vidhan Sabha
Sales Tax, ITO
	720
104
139
1
5
	
969
	
7

	16.
	16/01
16/02
16/03
16/04
16/05
16/06
16/07
16/08
16/09
16/10
16/11
16/12
16/13
16/14
16/15
16/16
16/17
16/18
16/19
16/20
16/21
16/22
16/23

	Planning Commission
Election Commission of India
SBI, Sansad Marg
PNB
Syndicate Bank
Canara Bank
Dena Bank
Allahabad Bank
UBI/UCO/Andhra Bank
Bank of India
Corporation Banks
New India Assurance
LIC 
Oriental Bank
Indian Overseas Bank
Punjab & Sind Bank
Central Bank of India 
State Bank of Patiala
Vijaya Bank
United India Insurance Ltd.
State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur
Oriental Insurance Co.Ltd
Indian Bank

	749
9
34
20
44
21
4
1
6
3
13
2
20
2
4
1
3
3
3
14
1
4
2
	







963
	




7

	17.
	17/01
17/02
17/03 
17/04
17/05
17/06
17/07
17/08
17/09
17/10
17/11
17/12
	M/o  Water Resources, S S Bhavan
Central Water Commission
Survey of India
M/o Science & Technology
NPL, M/o Science & Technology
Delhi Jal Board
M/o External Affairs
Delhi Vidyut Board
Prime Minister Office (PMO)
D/o Statistics & Program Implementation
Custom & Excise
Income Tax
	83
279
10
56
18
106
41
19
20
58
21
104
	



815
	


6

	18.
	18/01
18/02
	CPWD
Deptt. of Publication, Nirman Bhavan
	717
70
	787
	6

	
	
	TOTAL
	
	16341
	119



